Balance of purchased loans receivable $ 250,363

The following table presents the PCI loans acquired from TriSummit at January 1, 2017, the acquisition date:

Contractually required principal and interest payments receivable $ 11,474
Amounts not expected to be collected - nonaccretable difference 2,490

Estimated payments expected to be received 8,984
Accretable yield 1,288

Fair value of PCI loans $ 7,696

The following table discloses the impact of the acquisition of TriSummit since the effective date of January 1, 2017 through March 31, 2017. In addition, the table presents
certain pro forma information as if TriSummit had been acquired on July 1, 2015. Although, this pro forma information combines the historical results from each company, it is
not indicative of what would have occurred had the acquisition taken place on the assumed date. Adjustments were made for the estimated impact of certain fair value
adjustments and other acquisition-related activity while significant one-time merger-related expenses are not included. Furthermore, any projected cost savings or other
anticipated benefits of the merger were not included.

 Actual  Pro Forma  Pro Forma

 Nine Months Ended  Nine Months Ended  Nine Months Ended

 March 31, 2017  March 31, 2017  March 31, 2016
Total revenues* $ 78,006  $ 78,817  $ 81,187
Net income 7,081  12,097  9,991
* Net interest income plus noninterest income

4. Securities Available for Sale

Securities available for sale consist of the following at the dates indicated:

 March 31, 2017

Amortized

Cost

Gross
Unrealized

Gains

Gross
Unrealized

Losses

Estimated
Fair

Value
U.S. Government Agencies $ 69,427  $ 154  $ (356)  $ 69,225

Residential Mortgage-backed Securities of U.S. Government
Agencies and Government-Sponsored Enterprises 98,595  337  (379)  98,553

Municipal Bonds 36,971  395  (83)  37,283
Corporate Bonds 6,292  111  (180)  6,223
Equity Securities 63  —  —  63

Total $ 211,348  $ 997  $ (998)  $ 211,347

 June 30, 2016

Amortized

Cost

Gross
Unrealized

Gains

Gross
Unrealized

Losses

Estimated
Fair

Value
U.S. Government Agencies $ 77,356  $ 624  $ —  $ 77,980

Residential Mortgage-backed Securities of U.S. Government
Agencies and Government-Sponsored Enterprises 95,668  1,824  (84)  97,408

Municipal Bonds 16,242  992  —  17,234
Corporate Bonds 7,773  194  —  7,967
Equity Securities 63  —  —  63

Total $ 197,102  $ 3,634  $ (84)  $ 200,652

12

HOMETRUST BANCSHARES, INC. AND SUBSIDIARY
Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements
(Dollars in thousands, except per share data)

Debt securities available for sale by contractual maturity at the dates indicated are shown below. Mortgage-backed securities are not included in the maturity categories because
the borrowers in the underlying pools may prepay without penalty; therefore, it is unlikely that the securities will pay at their stated maturity schedule.

 March 31, 2017

Amortized

Cost
Estimated
Fair Value

Due within one year $ 1,433  $ 1,433

Due after one year through five years 78,560  78,446